NEWPORT JAZZ SUMMER CAMP RELEASE FORM

In order that Newport Jazz Summer Camp campus staff may provide each participant maximum opportunity for personal growth, I understand that in signing this agreement I certify that my child is healthy and free of problems that could be detrimental to his/her safety or that of other campers. I have read and I understand the packing information, the program descriptions in the brochure and online at https://salve.edu/jazz-camp and other information provided. In the event that my child's behavior is felt to be unsafe or unmanageable, if an illness or injury should arise in which a doctor's diagnosis is required, or if my child is unable to continue the program for any reason, I authorize the program management to dismiss my child early, in which case I will assume responsibility for transporting my child from the Salve Regina campus or, if away from camp, another location convenient to the group, at a time specified by the program management. If I am not available, I authorize the people listed (see below) to pick up my child.

I grant the participant permission to participate in all planned activities dictated by the program my child is attending, including attendance at the Newport Jazz Festival. I have read and understand the program descriptions in the camp brochure and on the camp website and I understand that participation in activities can expose my child to dangers from known risks and unanticipated risks. I further understand that the potential exists for my child to be exposed to ticks, biting and stinging insects, people who are not program participants, and loss or separation from the group, among other things. I understand that Newport Jazz Summer Camp contracts with outside providers for certain activities. I recognize that Newport Jazz Summer Camp reserves the right to change plans if circumstances dictate.

If the health or safety of other campers or staff or suspicion of theft indicates the need, campers may be required to inventory their belongings in the presence of staff. All personal items are the sole responsibility of the owner and are brought at the owner's risk. Newport Jazz Summer Camp are not responsible for lost, stolen or damaged personal affect.

I assign and grant to Newport Jazz Summer Camp the right and permission to use the following made by my child by Newport Jazz Summer Camp, and I hereby release Newport Jazz Summer Camp from any and all liability from such use and publication.

- Photos/films/videotapes/electronic representations
- Sound recordings

Telephone – home:_____

		e and/or distribution of the above approved items waive any right to any compensation I may have for	
	ing in this camp, except for intentio	gents are not liable for any injuries, accidents or dar nal acts or gross negligence. I understand that in si or my child.	_
reached, or if I (the person signing this for	orm) cannot pick up my child at the	ed to pick up my child. In an emergency when I ca end of camp, I authorize the following people to s ted if you would like them to be able to pick up yo	ign out my
Camper's Name (please print)			
Parent/Guardian Signature:		Date:	
Print name:			
Telephone – home:	work:	cell:	
Name:		Relation to Child:	
Telephone – home:	work:	cell:	
Name:		Relation to Child:	

work:

cell: